The earliest return of a player to the competition may occur in a 

scheduled match during the same calendar week in which their out-of-
competition period reaches sixteen (16) weeks. 

ii. The maximum period in which the Out-of-Tournament Period will apply 
will be one hundred and four (104) weeks. From that date the player will 
not have the Protected Ranking for entry into the tournaments. 

iii. The last time a player can use their Protected Ranking is in a scheduled 
Tournament the same calendar week that their Protected Ranking